
Scranton (8-1,3-1 Landmark) -vs- King's (PA) (3-8,0-0 MAC Freedom)
01/03/26 at Scandlon Gym, Wilkes-Barre, PA

 
 

 
 
Scranton 88

King's (PA) 68

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 121
Site: Scandlon Gym, Wilkes-Barre, PA
Referees: Michael  Siegel, Shaun Stephens, Brian Lauducci

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Scranton 40 48 88
King's (PA) 21 47 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tornabene,Sammy * 24 9-14 0-0 2-2 1-10 11 1 3 3 0 1 20
12 Marion,Will * 30 5-9 4-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 1 14
25 Carr,Brendan * 32 5-10 3-7 0-0 1-6 7 1 5 0 1 2 13
21 Spatola,Jon * 26 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 6 0 1 1 4
10 Robinson,Ben * 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
01 Carbon,Josias 18 7-11 2-4 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 17
20 Baratta,Luca 22 5-5 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 13
02 Regan,Dante 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Ruisi,Nick 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Kellachan,PJ 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Roth,Hamilton 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Spratt,Teddy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-61 13-23 7-7 4-30 34 10 24 5 2 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 6-11   54.55 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 18-30   60.00 % 7-12   58.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 34-61   55.7 % 13-23   56.5 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Rodner-Tims,Ben * 30 5-11 1-2 5-8 2-3 5 1 4 3 0 0 16
23 Forrest,Sean * 29 4-10 0-4 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 9
40 Kimmick,Devin * 21 3-6 0-3 2-2 3-3 6 0 2 0 1 1 8
03 Malley,Ben * 30 1-10 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 3
25 Gooley,Ray * 20 0-6 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Christian,Matt 24 7-12 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 18
02 Yost,Darren 19 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 5
15 Hofsass,Brady 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
35 Walker,Cole 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Kane,Aiden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Debalko,Ben 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ambrose,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 8-28 10-13 12-23 35 7 17 6 1 2 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 2-12   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 16-37   43.24 % 6-16   37.50 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 8-28   28.6 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Scranton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: King's (PA)
MISS JUMPER by SPATOLA,JON(in the paint) 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
19:18 MISS 3PTR by GOOLEY,RAY

REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL --
TURNOVER  by TORNABENE,SAMMY 19:01

18:48 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by SPATOLA,JON --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,BEN
18:27 TURNOVER  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

STEAL  by MARION,WILL 18:27
MISS LAYUP by MARION,WILL(in the paint) 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,RAY
18:06 MISS LAYUP by GOOLEY,RAY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CARR,BRENDAN 18:06
-- REBOUND OFF by GOOLEY,RAY

17:59 MISS JUMPER by FORREST,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
MISS LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMMICK,DEVIN
17:21 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,BEN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,BRENDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY 17:08 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BEN --

16:32 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by SPATOLA,JON --
GOOD 3PTR by MARION,WILL 16:14 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by CARR,BRENDAN --

15:53 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
-- ASSIST  by KIMMICK,DEVIN

15:38 FOUL  by GOOLEY,RAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38

15:38 SUB OUT by FORREST,SEAN
15:38 SUB OUT by GOOLEY,RAY
15:38 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MATT
15:38 SUB IN by WALKER,COLE

SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON 15:38
SUB IN by BARATTA,LUCA 15:38
GOOD FT by TORNABENE,SAMMY 15:38 6-2 V 4
GOOD FT by TORNABENE,SAMMY 15:38 7-2 V 5
SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY 15:38
SUB IN by RUISI,NICK 15:38

15:22 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,BEN(in the paint) 15:03
15:03 BLOCK  by KIMMICK,DEVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,COLE
14:43 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by MARION,WILL(in the paint) 14:22 9-4 V 5
FOUL  by MARION,WILL 13:48

13:48 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
SUB OUT by RUISI,NICK 13:48
SUB OUT by MARION,WILL 13:48
SUB OUT by CARR,BRENDAN 13:48
SUB IN by CARBON,JOSIAS 13:48
SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY 13:48
SUB IN by SPATOLA,JON 13:48



13:48 MISS FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
TURNOVER  by TORNABENE,SAMMY 13:36

13:36 SUB OUT by KIMMICK,DEVIN
13:36 SUB IN by FORREST,SEAN
13:06 9-8 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,MATT
MISS JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY 12:46
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by CARBON,JOSIAS(in the paint) 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,SEAN
12:25 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by CARBON,JOSIAS --
GOOD 3PTR by CARBON,JOSIAS 12:13 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by SPATOLA,JON --

11:49 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BARATTA,LUCA 11:33 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by SPATOLA,JON --

10:58 MISS JUMPER by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,COLE

10:51 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPATOLA,JON 10:42
REBOUND OFF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 10:37 16-10 V 6

10:16 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY 10:02 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by BARATTA,LUCA --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BEN 09:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:39

09:39 SUB OUT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
09:39 SUB OUT by FORREST,SEAN
09:39 SUB OUT by WALKER,COLE
09:39 SUB IN by YOST,DARREN
09:39 SUB IN by GOOLEY,RAY
09:39 SUB IN by KIMMICK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BEN 09:39
SUB OUT by BARATTA,LUCA 09:39
SUB IN by MARION,WILL 09:39
SUB IN by CARR,BRENDAN 09:39

09:30 TURNOVER  by MALLEY,BEN
STEAL  by TORNABENE,SAMMY 09:30
TURNOVER  by MARION,WILL 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by KIMMICK,DEVIN
09:07 18-15 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 08:52 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by SPATOLA,JON --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARBON,JOSIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:19 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by TORNABENE,SAMMY --

07:56 MISS 3PTR by KIMMICK,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SPATOLA,JON --
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 07:48 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by TORNABENE,SAMMY --

07:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by MALLEY,BEN
07:45 SUB IN by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
07:22 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,MATT



REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 07:14 27-15 V 12

06:49 MISS 3PTR by KIMMICK,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by CARR,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 06:28 30-15 V 15
ASSIST  by MARION,WILL --

06:08 30-17 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,MATT
-- ASSIST  by KIMMICK,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by SPATOLA,JON 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,RAY

05:36 TURNOVER  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
STEAL  by SPATOLA,JON 05:36
GOOD LAYUP by CARBON,JOSIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:30 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by SPATOLA,JON --

05:01 MISS JUMPER by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
MISS 3PTR by CARBON,JOSIAS 04:47
REBOUND OFF by CARR,BRENDAN --
MISS LAYUP by CARR,BRENDAN(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:43 SUB OUT by YOST,DARREN
04:43 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MATT
04:43 SUB OUT by KIMMICK,DEVIN
04:43 SUB IN by MALLEY,BEN
04:43 SUB IN by FORREST,SEAN
04:43 SUB IN by WALKER,COLE

SUB OUT by CARBON,JOSIAS 04:43
SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY 04:43
SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON 04:43
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BEN 04:43
SUB IN by BARATTA,LUCA 04:43
SUB IN by ROTH,HAMILTON 04:43

04:20 TURNOVER  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
MISS LAYUP by ROTH,HAMILTON(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,RAY
03:47 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,BEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,COLE
03:40 32-19 V 13 GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,COLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BARATTA,LUCA 03:26 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by ROTH,HAMILTON --

02:59 TURNOVER  by MALLEY,BEN
STEAL  by CARR,BRENDAN 02:59
MISS JUMPER by MARION,WILL(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,COLE
02:41 35-21 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,SEAN

02:05 MISS LAYUP by GOOLEY,RAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARR,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MARION,WILL 01:44 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by CARR,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by CARR,BRENDAN 01:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:21

01:21 SUB OUT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
01:21 SUB OUT by GOOLEY,RAY
01:21 SUB IN by YOST,DARREN
01:21 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MATT

SUB OUT by MARION,WILL 01:21
SUB OUT by ROTH,HAMILTON 01:21
SUB IN by TORNABENE,SAMMY 01:21
SUB IN by SPATOLA,JON 01:21

01:04 MISS LAYUP by FORREST,SEAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BARATTA,LUCA --
MISS JUMPER by SPATOLA,JON(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,COLE
00:22 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARR,BRENDAN(in the paint) 00:04 40-21 V 19
ASSIST  by SPATOLA,JON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Scranton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: King's (PA)
20:00 SUB OUT by YOST,DARREN
20:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MATT
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,COLE
20:00 SUB IN by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by GOOLEY,RAY
20:00 SUB IN by KIMMICK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by BARATTA,LUCA 20:00
SUB IN by MARION,WILL 20:00

19:42 MISS JUMPER by RODNER-TIMS,BEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORREST,SEAN

19:40 40-23 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,SEAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SPATOLA,JON 19:40

19:40 40-24 V 16 GOOD FT by FORREST,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by MARION,WILL 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMMICK,DEVIN
19:03 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 18:49 42-24 V 18

18:29 42-26 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by KIMMICK,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 18:00 44-26 V 18
FOUL  by MARION,WILL 17:45

17:45 MISS FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:45 MISS FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 17:31 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by MARION,WILL --

17:13 MISS 3PTR by GOOLEY,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

17:00 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMMICK,DEVIN

FOUL  by ROBINSON,BEN 16:57
16:57 46-27 V 19 GOOD FT by KIMMICK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BEN 16:57
SUB IN by CARBON,JOSIAS 16:57

16:57 46-28 V 18 GOOD FT by KIMMICK,DEVIN
FOUL  by TORNABENE,SAMMY 16:34
TURNOVER  by TORNABENE,SAMMY 16:34

16:16 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GOOLEY,RAY
15:56 46-30 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by RODNER-TIMS,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY(in the paint) 15:26 48-30 V 18
15:08 MISS JUMPER by MALLEY,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GOOLEY,RAY
15:04 MISS LAYUP by GOOLEY,RAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD 3PTR by MARION,WILL 14:57 51-30 V 21



ASSIST  by CARR,BRENDAN --
14:36 MISS LAYUP by MALLEY,BEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SPATOLA,JON 14:36
REBOUND DEF by CARR,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARBON,JOSIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:30 53-30 V 23
ASSIST  by CARR,BRENDAN --

14:16 TURNOVER  by FORREST,SEAN
STEAL  by CARR,BRENDAN 14:16
MISS JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMMICK,DEVIN
13:57 MISS LAYUP by RODNER-TIMS,BEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GOOLEY,RAY
13:51 MISS 3PTR by KIMMICK,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMMICK,DEVIN
13:46 MISS LAYUP by GOOLEY,RAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNABENE,SAMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by SPATOLA,JON 13:25 55-30 V 25

13:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:22

13:22 SUB OUT by MALLEY,BEN
13:22 SUB OUT by FORREST,SEAN
13:22 SUB OUT by GOOLEY,RAY
13:22 SUB OUT by KIMMICK,DEVIN
13:22 SUB IN by YOST,DARREN
13:22 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MATT
13:22 SUB IN by HOFSASS,BRADY
13:22 SUB IN by WALKER,COLE

SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON 13:22
SUB OUT by CARR,BRENDAN 13:22
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BEN 13:22
SUB IN by RUISI,NICK 13:22

12:58 55-33 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT
-- ASSIST  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

MISS JUMPER by MARION,WILL 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

12:24 MISS JUMPER by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by RUISI,NICK --
GOOD DUNK by CARBON,JOSIAS(in the paint) 12:11 57-33 V 24
ASSIST  by TORNABENE,SAMMY --

11:46 57-35 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by HOFSASS,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YOST,DARREN

MISS JUMPER by TORNABENE,SAMMY 11:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,COLE

11:16 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

11:11 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by RODNER-TIMS,BEN(in the paint)
10:53 FOUL  by HOFSASS,BRADY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:53
GOOD FT by RUISI,NICK 10:53 58-37 V 21
GOOD FT by RUISI,NICK 10:53 59-37 V 22
SUB OUT by TORNABENE,SAMMY 10:53
SUB OUT by MARION,WILL 10:53
SUB IN by BARATTA,LUCA 10:53
SUB IN by SPATOLA,JON 10:53
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BEN 10:36

10:36 59-38 V 21 GOOD FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
10:36 59-39 V 20 GOOD FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BEN 10:36
SUB IN by CARR,BRENDAN 10:36
GOOD LAYUP by SPATOLA,JON(in the paint) 10:20 61-39 V 22
ASSIST  by CARR,BRENDAN --
FOUL  by BARATTA,LUCA 10:10



10:10 61-40 V 21 GOOD FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
10:10 61-41 V 20 GOOD FT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
10:10 SUB OUT by HOFSASS,BRADY
10:10 SUB IN by FORREST,SEAN

SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON 10:10
SUB IN by MARION,WILL 10:10
GOOD 3PTR by CARBON,JOSIAS 09:39 64-41 V 23
ASSIST  by BARATTA,LUCA --

09:30 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,COLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUISI,NICK --

09:30 FOUL  by WALKER,COLE
MISS LAYUP by CARBON,JOSIAS(in the paint) 09:23
REBOUND OFF by CARBON,JOSIAS --
GOOD LAYUP by CARBON,JOSIAS(in the paint) 09:22 66-41 V 25

09:22 FOUL  by FORREST,SEAN
GOOD FT by CARBON,JOSIAS 09:22 67-41 V 26

08:57 67-43 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by CARBON,JOSIAS 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RODNER-TIMS,BEN

08:27 MISS 3PTR by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by CARR,BRENDAN --

08:22 FOUL  by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
SUB OUT by CARBON,JOSIAS 08:22
SUB IN by REGAN,DANTE 08:22
GOOD 3PTR by BARATTA,LUCA 08:04 70-43 V 27
ASSIST  by MARION,WILL --

07:45 70-45 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,MATT(in the paint)
SUB OUT by RUISI,NICK 07:22
SUB OUT by MARION,WILL 07:22
SUB IN by SPATOLA,JON 07:22
SUB IN by ROTH,HAMILTON 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by RODNER-TIMS,BEN
07:22 SUB IN by MALLEY,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by BARATTA,LUCA(in the paint) 07:06 72-45 V 27
07:00 72-48 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by FORREST,SEAN
TURNOVER  by BARATTA,LUCA 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by WALKER,COLE
06:36 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPATOLA,JON --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by YOST,DARREN
06:04 72-50 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTIAN,MATT

-- ASSIST  by YOST,DARREN
MISS LAYUP by ROTH,HAMILTON(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,MATT
05:29 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by CARR,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,DANTE 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,SEAN
05:03 72-53 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by MALLEY,BEN

-- ASSIST  by FORREST,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by BARATTA,LUCA 04:32 75-53 V 22
ASSIST  by SPATOLA,JON --

04:08 75-56 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by YOST,DARREN
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:58
03:58 SUB OUT by WALKER,COLE
03:58 SUB IN by KIMMICK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by REGAN,DANTE 03:58
SUB OUT by SPATOLA,JON 03:58



SUB OUT by ROTH,HAMILTON 03:58
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BEN 03:58
SUB IN by MARION,WILL 03:58
SUB IN by SPRATT,TEDDY 03:58

03:32 FOUL  by YOST,DARREN
GOOD JUMPER by CARR,BRENDAN 03:25 77-56 V 21

03:08 MISS 3PTR by MALLEY,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMMICK,DEVIN

03:03 77-58 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by KIMMICK,DEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 02:44 80-58 V 22
ASSIST  by BARATTA,LUCA --

02:23 80-61 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MATT
-- ASSIST  by MALLEY,BEN

MISS JUMPER by SPRATT,TEDDY(in the paint) 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MALLEY,BEN

01:53 MISS 3PTR by YOST,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by MARION,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by CARR,BRENDAN 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,SEAN
01:27 80-63 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by KIMMICK,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTIAN,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by MARION,WILL 01:18 83-63 V 20
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BEN --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BEN 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by MALLEY,BEN
01:07 SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,MATT
01:07 SUB OUT by FORREST,SEAN
01:07 SUB OUT by KIMMICK,DEVIN
01:07 SUB IN by KANE,AIDEN
01:07 SUB IN by DEBALKO,BEN
01:07 SUB IN by HOFSASS,BRADY
01:07 SUB IN by AMBROSE,RYAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BEN 01:07
SUB OUT by CARR,BRENDAN 01:07
SUB IN by REGAN,DANTE 01:07
SUB IN by KELLACHAN,PJ 01:07

01:07 83-64 V 19 GOOD FT by YOST,DARREN
01:07 83-65 V 18 GOOD FT by YOST,DARREN
00:56 FOUL  by KANE,AIDEN

GOOD FT by KELLACHAN,PJ 00:56 84-65 V 19
GOOD FT by KELLACHAN,PJ 00:56 85-65 V 20

00:51 85-68 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HOFSASS,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by YOST,DARREN

GOOD 3PTR by REGAN,DANTE 00:36 88-68 V 20
ASSIST  by MARION,WILL --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by DEBALKO,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:12 MISS JUMPER by YOST,DARREN
REBOUND DEF by KELLACHAN,PJ --


